WSAA 91st Track Field Championship, 14 June 2025
Salisbury Area Entries

Event id Athlete Vest  School Area
Year 7 Girls 800m T23 Martin, Sophie 5 South Wilts Grammar School for Girls SAL
Year 7 Girls 800m T23  Plummer, Nat 15 South Wilts Grammar School for Girls SAL
Year 7 Girls 100m T44  Henry, Kerris 16 The Stonehenge School SAL
Year 7 Girls 100m T44 Rendle, Jennifer 5 Wyvern St Edmunds' SAL
Year 7 Girls 1200m T45  Eastman, India 15 South Wilts Grammar School for Girls SAL
Year 7 Girls 1200m T45  Thompson, Daphne 6 Leehurst Swan School SAL
Year 7 Girls 70m Hurdles T60  Harvey, Sophie 6 Godolphin School SAL
Year 7 Girls 70m Hurdles T60  May, Nyalah 16 The Stonehenge School SAL
Year 7 Girls 150m T71  Maidment, Pippa 16 The Trafalgar School at Downton SAL
Year 7 Girls 150m T71  Wilcock, Darcey 6 Wyvern St Edmunds' SAL
Year 7 Girls 150m T71  Yang, Edely 15 The Stonehenge School SAL
Year 7 Girls Javelin (400gm) F23  Pallas, Matilda 6 Wyvern St Edmunds’ SAL
Year 7 Girls Javelin (400gm) F23  Pearce, Lucy 16 Leehurst Swan School SAL
Year 7 Girls High Jump F38  Guy, Sophie 5 Godolphin School SAL
Year 7 Girls High Jump F38  Plummer, Nat 15 South Wilts Grammar School for Girls SAL
Year 7 Girls Long Jump F50  Guy, Sophie 5 Godolphin School SAL
Year 7 Girls Long Jump F50  Harvey, Sophie 6 Godolphin School SAL
Year 7 Boys 800m T24  Cass, Freddie 15 The Trafalgar School at Downton SAL
Year 7 Boys 800m T24  Everett, Riley 5 Bishop Wordsworth SAL
Year 7 Boys 800m T24  Westoby, Joe 6 Bishop Wordsworth SAL
Year 7 Boys 100m T43  Hooper, Finley 16 Bishop Wordsworth SAL
Year 7 Boys 100m T43  Portwain, Ellijah 6 Wyvern St Edmunds' SAL
Year 7 Boys 100m T43  Roimen, Adrian 5 Sarum Academy SAL
Year 7 Boys 1200m T49  Childers, Levi 15 Bishop Wordsworth SAL
Year 7 Boys 1200m T49  Cross, Finlay 16 Wyvern St Edmunds' SAL
Year 7 Boys 1200m T49 Habert, Humphrey 5 Wyvern St Edmunds' SAL
Year 7 Boys 75m Hurdles T61  Franklin, Ludo 16 Bishop Wordsworth SAL
Year 7 Boys 75m Hurdles T61  Jenner, Oscar 15 Bishop Wordsworth SAL
Year 7 Boys 150m T72  Waters, Oscar 16 Wyvern St Edmunds' SAL
Year 7 Boys 150m T72  Westoby, Joe 6 Bishop Wordsworth SAL
Year 7 Boys Long Jump F35  Hatfield, Albert 5 The Stonehenge School SAL
Year 7 Boys Long Jump F35  Hooper, Finley 16 Bishop Wordsworth SAL
Year 7 Boys High Jump FA8  Franklin, Ludo 16 Bishop Wordsworth SAL
Year 7 Boys High Jump FA8  Hagi, Albert 15 Bishop Wordsworth SAL
Year 7 Boys High Jump FA8  Neale, Cavan 5 Wyvern St Edmunds' SAL
Year 7 Boys Javelin (400gm) F5 Barnes, George 16 Wyvern St Edmunds' SAL
Year 7 Boys Javelin (400gm) ES Childers, Levi 15 Bishop Wordsworth SAL
Year 7 Boys Javelin (400gm) F5 Portwain, Ellijah 6 Wyvern St Edmunds' SAL
Junior Girls 800m T28  Rogers, Esme 15 South Wilts Grammar School for Girls SAL
Junior Girls 800m T28  Sladen, Alice 6 Wyvern St Edmunds' SAL
Junior Girls 100m T42  Doyle, Eva 5 Wyvern St Edmunds' SAL
Junior Girls 100m T42  English, Millie 16 Godolphin School SAL
Junior Girls 100m T42 Latter, Imogen 15 South Wilts Grammar School for Girls SAL
Junior Girls 300m T48  Bellinger, Lola 6 South Wilts Grammar School for Girls SAL
Junior Girls 300m T48  Grant, Christina 15 South Wilts Grammar School for Girls SAL
Junior Girls 300m T48 Milne , Octavia 5 Godolphin School SAL
Junior Girls 1500m T59  Jennison, Rose 16 South Wilts Grammar School for Girls SAL
Junior Girls 1500m T59  Sladen, Alice 6 Wyvern St Edmunds' SAL
Junior Girls 75m Hurdles T62  Armitage, Olivia 15 The Trafalgar School at Downton SAL
Junior Girls 75m Hurdles 762  Bull, Olivia 6 Wyvern St Edmunds' SAL
Junior Girls 75m Hurdles 762  Obadaki, Ariel 5 South Wilts Grammar School for Girls SAL
Junior Girls 200m T74  Doyle, Eva 5 Wyvern St Edmunds’ SAL
Junior Girls 200m T74  Potgieter, Ava 15 Wyvern St Edmunds' SAL
Junior Girls 200m T74  Wilson, Charlotte 16 South Wilts Grammar School for Girls SAL
Junior Girls High Jump F12  Armitage, Olivia 15 The Trafalgar School at Downton SAL
Junior Girls High Jump F12  Lloyd, Bella 5 Godolphin School SAL
Junior Girls Long Jump F14  Howe-Ellis, Bea 6 The Stonehenge School SAL
Junior Girls Long Jump F14  Potgieter, Ava 15 Wyvern St Edmunds' SAL
Junior Girls Long Jump F14  Rogers, Esme 5) South Wilts Grammar School for Girls SAL
Junior Girls Shot (3kg) F3 Earle, Sophie 16 South Wilts Grammar School for Girls SAL

12/06/2025 wiltsschoolsathletics.org



Junior Girls Shot (3kg)
Junior Girls Javelin (500gm)
Junior Girls Javelin (500gm)
Junior Girls Discus (1.0kg)
Junior Boys 800m

Junior Boys 800m

Junior Boys 100m

Junior Boys 100m

Junior Boys 100m

Junior Boys 300m

Junior Boys 300m

Junior Boys 80m Hurdles
Junior Boys 80m Hurdles
Junior Boys 1500m

Junior Boys 1500m

Junior Boys 200m

Junior Boys 200m

Junior Boys Javelin (600gm)
Junior Boys Javelin (600gm)
Junior Boys High Jump
Junior Boys High Jump
Junior Boys Discus (1.25kg)
Junior Boys Discus (1.25kg)
Junior Boys Triple Jump
Junior Boys Triple Jump
Junior Boys Long Jump
Junior Boys Long Jump
Junior Boys Long Jump
Junior Boys Shot (4kg)
Inter Girls 3000m

Inter Girls 800m

Inter Girls 800m

Inter Girls 100m

Inter Girls 100m

Inter Girls 300m

Inter Girls 300m

Inter Girls 80m Hurdles
Inter Girls 80m Hurdles
Inter Girls 1500m

Inter Girls 1500m

Inter Girls 200m

Inter Girls 200m

Inter Girls High Jump
Inter Girls High Jump

Inter Girls Shot (3kg)

Inter Girls Shot (3kg)

Inter Girls Discus (1.0kg)
Inter Girls Discus (1.0kg)
Inter Girls Triple Jump
Inter Girls Triple Jump
Inter Girls Long Jump
Inter Girls Long Jump
Inter Girls Javelin (500gm)
Inter Girls Javelin (500gm)
Inter Boys 3000m

Inter Boys 800m

Inter Boys 800m

Inter Boys 100m

Inter Boys 100m

Inter Boys 400m

Inter Boys 100m Hurdles

12/06/2025

F3
F36
F36
F47
729
729
T41
T41
T41
T47
T47
T64
T64
766
766
T73
T73
F13
F13
F24
F24
F37
F37
F39
F39
F4
F4
F4
F49
T3
735
735
739
739
T46
T46
763
763
767
767
T76
T76
F1
F1
F26
F26
F29
F29
F31
F31
F42
F42
F45
F45
T1
737
737
T40
T40
T50
765

WSAA 91st Track Field Championship, 14 June 2025

Salisbury Area Entries

Obadaki , Ariel
Middleton, Harriet
Stewart, Emilia
Marakalou, Faith
Clarke, Alexander
Loader, Alistair
Bull, Alex

Froud, Tom
Hankin, Joe
Clarke, Alexander
Loader, Alistair
Fabi, Finley

Sole , Jacob
Stone, Bertie
Webb, Arthur
Bukata, George
Darcey, Tristan
Froud, Tom
Wager, Charlie
Brown, Oliver
Martyn, Archie
Hankin, Joe
Padwick, Thomas
Froud, Tom
Martyn, Archie
Bull, Alex

Clarke, Alexander
Fabi, Finley
Rabuli, Lui
Barnett, Olivia
Lovatt Williams, Magena
Wood, Sophie
Bryant, Emily
Westmacott, Emily
Dent, Yasmin
Wilkinson, Maya
Seth, Imogen
Wilding, Evie
Hawling, Elsa
Wood, Sophie
Bryant, Emily
Westmacott, Emily
Dent, Yasmin
Humphreys, Daisy
Lee, Mai

Thorne Henderson, Darcy
Thorne Henderson, Darcy
Toriro, Faith
Hemming, Libby
Seth , Imogen
Denbury, Bethany
Hemming, Libby
Jobbings, Maggie
Wolfindale, Hazel
Gabriel, J
Bosworth, Freddie
Oliver, Sammy
Froud, James
Page, Oliver
Giblin, James
Earle, Jacob

South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
Wyvern St Edmunds’

South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
Bishop Wordsworth

Bishop Wordsworth

Wyvern St Edmunds’

Bishop Wordsworth

Bishop Wordsworth

Bishop Wordsworth

Bishop Wordsworth

Bishop Wordsworth

The Stonehenge School

Bishop Wordsworth

Bishop Wordsworth

The Trafalgar School at Downton

The Trafalgar School at Downton
Bishop Wordsworth

The Stonehenge School

Bishop Wordsworth

The Stonehenge School

Bishop Wordsworth

Bishop Wordsworth

Bishop Wordsworth

The Stonehenge School

Wyvern St Edmunds'

Bishop Wordsworth

Bishop Wordsworth

The Stonehenge School

South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
Sarum Academy

Godolphin School

South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
Godolphin School

South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
Godolphin School

South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
Sarum Academy

Godolphin School

South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
Wyvern St Edmunds'

South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
Godolphin School

Godolphin School

South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
Wyvern St Edmunds'

South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
The Trafalgar School at Downton
Bishop Wordsworth

Wyvern St Edmunds'

Wyvern St Edmunds'

Bishop Wordsworth

Bishop Wordsworth

Bishop Wordsworth

The Trafalgar School at Downton

SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL

wiltsschoolsathletics.org



Inter Boys 100m Hurdles
Inter Boys 1500m

Inter Boys 400m Hurdles
Inter Boys 200m

Inter Boys Discus (1.5kg)
Inter Boys Long Jump
Inter Boys Long Jump

Inter Boys Shot (5kg)

Inter Boys High Jump
Inter Boys High Jump

Inter Boys Triple Jump
Inter Boys Triple Jump
Inter Boys Javelin (700gm)
Senior Girls 800m

Senior Girls 400m Hurdles
Senior Girls 1500m

Senior Girls Discus (1.0kg)
Senior Girls Javelin (600gm)
Senior Boys 100m

Senior Boys 3000m

Senior Boys 800m

Senior Boys 200m

Senior Boys 1500m

Senior Boys 2000m Steeplechase
Senior Boys Long Jump

12/06/2025

T65
T69
T7
T75
F21
F27
F27
F33
F40
F40
F51
F51
F53
T36
T6
T68
F30
F46
T12
T2
T38
T58
T70
T80
F28

Harkins, Maximus
Roberston, Dan
Earle, Jacob
Fricker, Zach
Namata, Josh
Froud, James
Gray, Jamie
Namata, Josh
Anderson, Harry
Reakes, Lewi
Giblin, James
Hanley, Tom
Cousins, Charlie
Warner, Sophie
Millier, Kaitlyn
Warner, Sophie
Millier, Kaitlyn
Melody, Neve
Robinson, Tyler
Dewey, Tom
Fricker, Josh
Robinson, Tyler
Coles, Charlie
Parkes, Olly (Holly)
White, James

WSAA 91st Track Field Championship, 14 June 2025
Salisbury Area Entries

Wyvern St Edmunds'

Bishop Wordsworth

The Trafalgar School at Downton
Bishop Wordsworth

The Stonehenge School

Bishop Wordsworth

Bishop Wordsworth

The Stonehenge School

Bishop Wordsworth

Wyvern St Edmunds'

Bishop Wordsworth

Bishop Wordsworth

Bishop Wordsworth

South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
Godolphin School

South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
Godolphin School

South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
Bishop Wordsworth

Bishop Wordsworth

South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
Salisbury College

South Wilts Grammar School for Girls
South Wilts Grammar School for Girls

SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL
SAL

wiltsschoolsathletics.org



	SAL



