WSAA 91st Track Field Championship, 14 June 2025 Salisbury Area Entries

Event	#	Athlete	Vest	School	Area
Year 7 Girls 800m	T23	Martin, Sophie	5	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Year 7 Girls 800m	T23	Plummer, Nat	15	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Year 7 Girls 100m	T44	Henry, Kerris	16	The Stonehenge School	SAI
Year 7 Girls 100m	T44	Rendle, Jennifer	5	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Year 7 Girls 1200m	T45	Eastman, India	15	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Year 7 Girls 1200m	T45	Thompson, Daphne	6	Leehurst Swan School	SAL
Year 7 Girls 70m Hurdles	T60	Harvey, Sophie	6	Godolphin School	SAL
Year 7 Girls 70m Hurdles	T60	May, Nyalah	16	The Stonehenge School	SAL
Year 7 Girls 150m	T71	Maidment, Pippa	16	The Trafalgar School at Downton	SAL
Year 7 Girls 150m	T71	Wilcock, Darcey	6	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Year 7 Girls 150m	T71	Yang, Edely	15	The Stonehenge School	SAL
Year 7 Girls Javelin (400gm)	F23	Pallas, Matilda	6	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Year 7 Girls Javelin (400gm)	F23	Pearce, Lucy	16	Leehurst Swan School	SAL
Year 7 Girls High Jump	F38	Guy, Sophie	5	Godolphin School	SAL
Year 7 Girls High Jump	F38	Plummer, Nat	15	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Year 7 Girls Long Jump	F50	Guy, Sophie	5	Godolphin School	SAL
Year 7 Girls Long Jump	F50	Harvey, Sophie	6	Godolphin School	SAL
Year 7 Boys 800m	T24	Cass, Freddie	15	The Trafalgar School at Downton	SAL
Year 7 Boys 800m	T24	Everett, Riley	5	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Year 7 Boys 800m	T24	Westoby, Joe	6	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Year 7 Boys 100m	T43	Hooper, Finley	16	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Year 7 Boys 100m	T43	Portwain, Ellijah	6	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Year 7 Boys 100m	T43	Roimen, Adrian	5	Sarum Academy	SAL
Year 7 Boys 1200m	T49	Childers, Levi	15	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Year 7 Boys 1200m	T49	Cross, Finlay	16	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Year 7 Boys 1200m	T49	Habert, Humphrey	5	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Year 7 Boys 75m Hurdles	T61	Franklin, Ludo	16		SAL
-			15	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Year 7 Boys 75m Hurdles	T61	Jenner, Oscar		Bishop Wordsworth	
Year 7 Boys 150m	T72	Waters, Oscar	16	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Year 7 Boys 150m	T72	Westoby, Joe	6	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Year 7 Boys Long Jump	F35	Hatfield, Albert	5	The Stonehenge School	SAL
Year 7 Boys Long Jump	F35	Hooper, Finley	16	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Year 7 Boys High Jump	F48	Franklin, Ludo	16	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Year 7 Boys High Jump	F48	Hagi, Albert	15	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Year 7 Boys High Jump	F48	Neale, Cavan	5	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Year 7 Boys Javelin (400gm)	F5	Barnes, George	16	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Year 7 Boys Javelin (400gm)	F5	Childers, Levi	15	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Year 7 Boys Javelin (400gm)	F5	Portwain, Ellijah	6	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Junior Girls 800m	T28	Rogers, Esme	15	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Junior Girls 800m	T28	Sladen, Alice	6	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Junior Girls 100m	T42	Doyle, Eva	5	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Junior Girls 100m	T42	English, Millie	16	Godolphin School	SAL
Junior Girls 100m	T42	Latter, Imogen	15	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Junior Girls 300m	T48	Bellinger , Lola	6	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Junior Girls 300m	T48	Grant, Christina	15	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Junior Girls 300m	T48	Milne , Octavia	5	Godolphin School	SAL
Junior Girls 1500m	T59	Jennison, Rose	16	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Junior Girls 1500m	T59	Sladen, Alice	6	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Junior Girls 75m Hurdles	T62	Armitage, Olivia	15	The Trafalgar School at Downton	SAL
Junior Girls 75m Hurdles	T62	Bull, Olivia	6	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Junior Girls 75m Hurdles	T62	Obadaki , Ariel	5	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Junior Girls 200m	T74	Doyle, Eva	5	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Junior Girls 200m	T74	Potgieter, Ava	15	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Junior Girls 200m	T74	Wilson, Charlotte	16	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Junior Girls High Jump	F12	Armitage, Olivia	15	The Trafalgar School at Downton	SAL
Junior Girls High Jump	F12	Lloyd, Bella	5	Godolphin School	SAL
Junior Girls Long Jump	F14	Howe-Ellis, Bea	6	The Stonehenge School	SAL
Junior Girls Long Jump	F14	Potgieter, Ava	15	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Junior Girls Long Jump	F14 F14	Rogers, Esme	5	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Junior Girls Shot (3kg)	F3	Earle, Sophie	16	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL

12/06/2025 wiltsschoolsathletics.org

WSAA 91st Track Field Championship, 14 June 2025 Salisbury Area Entries

Junior Girls Shot (3kg)	F3	Obadaki , Ariel	5	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Junior Girls Javelin (500gm)	F36	Middleton, Harriet	16	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Junior Girls Javelin (500gm)	F36	Stewart, Emilia	6	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Junior Girls Discus (1.0kg)	F47	Marakalou, Faith	16	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Junior Boys 800m	T29	Clarke, Alexander	16	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Junior Boys 800m	T29	Loader, Alistair	5	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Junior Boys 100m	T41	Bull, Alex	5	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Junior Boys 100m	T41	Froud, Tom	16	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Junior Boys 100m	T41	Hankin, Joe	15	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Junior Boys 300m	T47	Clarke, Alexander	16	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Junior Boys 300m	T47	Loader, Alistair	5	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Junior Boys 80m Hurdles	T64	Fabi, Finley	15	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Junior Boys 80m Hurdles	T64	Sole , Jacob	6	The Stonehenge School	SAL
Junior Boys 1500m	T66	Stone, Bertie	5	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Junior Boys 1500m	T66	Webb, Arthur	6	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Junior Boys 200m	T73	Bukata, George	16	The Trafalgar School at Downton	SAL
Junior Boys 200m	T73	Darcey, Tristan	5	The Trafalgar School at Downton	SAL
Junior Boys Javelin (600gm)	F13	Froud, Tom	16	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Junior Boys Javelin (600gm)	F13	Wager, Charlie	6	The Stonehenge School	SAL
Junior Boys High Jump	F24	Brown, Oliver	6	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Junior Boys High Jump	F24	Martyn, Archie	15	The Stonehenge School	SAL
Junior Boys Discus (1.25kg)	F37	Hankin, Joe	15	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Junior Boys Discus (1.25kg)	F37	Padwick, Thomas	5	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Junior Boys Triple Jump	F39	Froud, Tom	16	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Junior Boys Triple Jump	F39	Martyn, Archie	15	The Stonehenge School	SAL
Junior Boys Long Jump	F4	Bull, Alex	5	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Junior Boys Long Jump	F4	Clarke, Alexander	16	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Junior Boys Long Jump	F4	Fabi, Finley	15	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Junior Boys Shot (4kg)	F49	Rabuli, Lui	15	The Stonehenge School	SAL
Inter Girls 3000m	Т3	Barnett, Olivia	5	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Inter Girls 800m	T35	Lovatt Williams, Magena	6	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Inter Girls 800m	T35	Wood, Sophie	5	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Inter Girls 100m	T39	Bryant, Emily	15	Sarum Academy	SAL
Inter Girls 100m	T39	Westmacott, Emily	16	Godolphin School	SAL
Inter Girls 300m	T46	Dent, Yasmin	6	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Inter Girls 300m	T46	Wilkinson, Maya	15	Godolphin School	SAL
Inter Girls 80m Hurdles	T63	Seth , Imogen	15	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Inter Girls 80m Hurdles	T63	Wilding, Evie	5	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Inter Girls 1500m	T67	Hawling, Elsa	6	Godolphin School	SAL
Inter Girls 1500m	T67	Wood, Sophie	5	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Inter Girls 200m	T76	Bryant, Emily	15	Sarum Academy	SAL
Inter Girls 200m	T76	Westmacott, Emily	16	Godolphin School	SAL
Inter Girls High Jump	F1	Dent, Yasmin	6	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Inter Girls High Jump	F1	Humphreys, Daisy	5	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Inter Girls Shot (3kg)	F26	Lee, Mai	16	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Inter Girls Shot (3kg)	F26	Thorne Henderson, Darcy	5	Godolphin School	SAL
Inter Girls Discus (1.0kg)	F29	Thorne Henderson, Darcy	5	Godolphin School	SAL
Inter Girls Discus (1.0kg)	F29	Toriro, Faith	15	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Inter Girls Triple Jump	F31	Hemming, Libby	6	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Inter Girls Triple Jump	F31	Seth , Imogen	15	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Inter Girls Long Jump	F42	Denbury, Bethany	16	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Inter Girls Long Jump	F42	Hemming, Libby	6	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Inter Girls Javelin (500gm)	F45	Jobbings, Maggie	15	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Inter Girls Javelin (500gm)	F45	Wolfindale, Hazel	6	The Trafalgar School at Downton	SAL
Inter Boys 3000m	T1	Gabriel, J	6	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Inter Boys 800m	T27	Bosworth, Freddie	6	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
	T37				
Inter Boys 800m	T37	Oliver, Sammy	16	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
			16 5	Wyvern St Edmunds' Bishop Wordsworth	SAL SAL
Inter Boys 800m Inter Boys 100m	T37	Oliver, Sammy		-	
Inter Boys 800m	T37 T40	Oliver, Sammy Froud, James	5	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL

12/06/2025 wiltsschoolsathletics.org

WSAA 91st Track Field Championship, 14 June 2025 Salisbury Area Entries

Inter Boys 100m Hurdles	T65	Harkins, Maximus	15	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Inter Boys 1500m	T69	Roberston, Dan	16	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Inter Boys 400m Hurdles	T7	Earle, Jacob	5	The Trafalgar School at Downton	SAL
Inter Boys 200m	T75	Fricker, Zach	5	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Inter Boys Discus (1.5kg)	F21	Namata, Josh	5	The Stonehenge School	SAL
Inter Boys Long Jump	F27	Froud, James	5	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Inter Boys Long Jump	F27	Gray, Jamie	6	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Inter Boys Shot (5kg)	F33	Namata, Josh	5	The Stonehenge School	SAL
Inter Boys High Jump	F40	Anderson, Harry	5	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Inter Boys High Jump	F40	Reakes, Lewi	15	Wyvern St Edmunds'	SAL
Inter Boys Triple Jump	F51	Giblin, James	16	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Inter Boys Triple Jump	F51	Hanley, Tom	15	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Inter Boys Javelin (700gm)	F53	Cousins, Charlie	6	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Senior Girls 800m	T36	Warner, Sophie	15	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Senior Girls 400m Hurdles	T6	Millier, Kaitlyn	6	Godolphin School	SAL
Senior Girls 1500m	T68	Warner, Sophie	15	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Senior Girls Discus (1.0kg)	F30	Millier, Kaitlyn	6	Godolphin School	SAL
Senior Girls Javelin (600gm)	F46	Melody, Neve	6	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Senior Boys 100m	T12	Robinson, Tyler	15	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Senior Boys 3000m	T2	Dewey, Tom	5	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Senior Boys 800m	T38	Fricker, Josh	16	Bishop Wordsworth	SAL
Senior Boys 200m	T58	Robinson, Tyler	15	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Senior Boys 1500m	T70	Coles, Charlie	15	Salisbury College	SAL
Senior Boys 2000m Steeplechase	T80	Parkes, Olly (Holly)	15	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL
Senior Boys Long Jump	F28	White, James	15	South Wilts Grammar School for Girls	SAL

12/06/2025 wiltsschoolsathletics.org